NATIONAL SUN YAT-SEN UNIVERSITY

Institute of Environmental Engineering Regulations of Faculty Appointments

Approved by the 9th Institute General Meeting on April 10, 2009, School Year 97.

- Article I This set of regulations is established in accordance with the "Act Governing Appointment of Educators," "National Sun Yat-sen University (NSYSU) Regulations of Appointments of Faculty Members and Researchers," "NSYSU Guidelines for Review of Qualifications of Full-time Faculty Members," and the "College of Engineering (COE) Guidelines for Faculty Appointments."
- Article II The qualifications of full-time and part-time faculty members of all levels recruited to the Institute of Environmental Engineering shall be reviewed according to the "NSYSU Regulations of Appointments of Faculty Members and Researchers," "NSYSU Guidelines for Review of Qualifications of Full-time Faculty Members," and the "COE Guidelines for Faculty Appointments."
- Article III The institute shall abide by the principle of fairness and transparency and announce faculty recruitment information through public media or in academic publications.
- Article IV After application deadlines, full-time faculty members of the institute shall review applications as well as select and interview suitable candidates.
- Article V After interviews, the Institute Faculty Evaluation Committee shall meet to establish the list of applicants to be recruited. Applicants approved by more than (including) two thirds of the attending committee members shall be recruited. In subsequence, further review and appointment shall be conducted according to the procedures specified in relevant regulations of the COE and NSYSU.
- Article VI Matters regarding terms of appointment, suspensions of appointment, terminations, non-renewals of appointment, and joint appointments of faculty members shall be conducted according to relevant regulations of NSYSU.
- Article VII This set of regulations shall be implemented following approval of the institute general meeting and review and approval of the College of Engineering Faculty Evaluation Committee. The same procedure shall be carried out when amendments are to be made.